

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 001478 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/6/2001 In control: JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 2/27/2001

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing settlement in the case of Antonio Davis, Jr., et al. v. City of Milwaukee, et al.,

Case No. 00-C-177. (City Attorney)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: SUITS PAYMENT

Attachments: 1. Cover Letter.pdf, 2. Fiscal Note.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
2/6/2001	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
2/9/2001	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
2/19/2001	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
2/27/2001	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
3/5/2001	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

001478 ORIGINAL THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing settlement in the case of Antonio Davis, Jr., et al. v. City of Milwaukee, et al., Case No. 00-C-177. (City Attorney)

This resolution authorizes settlement of the lawsuit brought by Antonio Davis, Jr., Ar'Mante Davis and Ac'Quisha Davis.

Whereas, The plaintiffs, Antonio Davis, Jr., Ar'Mante Davis and Ac'Quisha Davis have commenced a lawsuit against the City of Milwaukee and Officer Byron Andrews relative to an incident, which occurred on July 3, 1998, wherein Antonio Davis was shot and killed by Officer Andrews, while the officer was performing his responsibilities as a law enforcement officer; and

Whereas, The plaintiffs have offered to settle this action with the payment of \$10,000.00 in satisfaction of any and all claims of all of the plaintiffs against the City of Milwaukee and Officer Andrews; and

Whereas, The City Attorney recommends to the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee to settle this claim, now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the proper City officers be and hereby are authorized and directed to issue a City check in the amount of \$10,000.00, payable to Antonio Davis, Jr. and Attorney John Miller Carroll, in full and final settlement of this lawsuit, upon

File #: 001478, Version: 0

receipt of a release of claims, approved as to form and execution by the City Attorney, said amount to be charged to the Damages and Claims Fund Special Purpose Account, Account No. 636506 0001 1490 2631 S118.2001.

City Attorney

City Attorney/SEL:kmm 01/26/01 99c000371/36538